

## Associate Board Member Application (2019-2020)

## **Dear Applicant:**

Keep Cobb Beautiful (KCB) is pleased to once again offer the students of Cobb County an opportunity to participate in our Associate Board Member (ABM) program. As an ABM, you will learn the benefits of working with a non-profit organization entrusted to educate, beautify, and enhance our community. This program will allow you to work with community members to make positive impacts within Cobb County. These benefits translate to school-wide opportunities, building community service hours, and is an excellent highlight on your college resume.

As an Associate Board Member, you will be required to sit on KCB's Board, participate within various committees, required to attend KCB events and activities, create and or lead a school or community project. Associate Board Members will assist with outreach to local civic groups and schools. ABM's will could also apply for college scholarships that will be awarded to our top achievers and who were engaged members. You will be required to accrue a minimum of 40 hours annually directly from KCB events, programs and activities.

The following criteria must be met for selection in to the Associate Board Member program:

- A current Cobb County resident and student (High School Junior or Senior or, attend a College in Cobb County)
- At least 16 years old at the time of application
- Have an active interest in the environment or community service
- The ability to commit to the KCB Program by attending our monthly board meetings participating in at least 40 hours annually of events, programs or activities, and completing a school or community project.
- You will be required to provide a (1 page) report describing environmental programs that have occurred at your school since the last meeting, or progress report on your project.
- Ability to commit for the duration of your term (September thru May)

- Ability to interact with local politicians, legislators or other community leaders
- Ability to represent Keep Cobb Beautiful at public functions
- Not be affiliated with any radical, anarchist or militant organizations or hate groups
- Not overly committed with other programs and activities

To be considered, please complete the attached application and submit it to our office **No later than 5pm on Tuesday, September 9, 2019** 

> By Email: KeepCobbBeautiful@cobbcounty.org Put "ABM App" in Subject

Please download the application and save locally to your hard drive then attach the completed application to an email.

Candidates who are selected will be notified by email by Tuesday, September 16, 2019. You will be required to attend your first Board of Directors meeting on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. Board meetings start at 6:30 pm, plan to be on time. Board meetings are held at the Keep Cobb Beautiful office, 1772 County Services Parkway, Marietta.

Thank you for applying for this amazing opportunity and best of luck!

Sincerely,

Kimberly White Executive Director Keep Cobb Beautiful

## **Associate Board Member Application (2019-2020)**

## PERSONAL INFORMATION Full Name: Preferred Name.: Date of Birth: (MM/DD/YYYY) Do you have a dependable driver or a reliable form of transportation? Yes **Current Address:** City: State: Zip Code: Your Cell Phone Number: Home Phone Number: **Email Address:** Preferred method of contact: Home Phone Cell Phone Email Text Name of Parent(s)/Guardian, If under 18 years of age: Were you an ABM of Keep Cobb Beautiful, Inc. last year? Yes Are you or have you ever been a member of another non-profit group? Yes If yes, when? Name of Organization/Group? How did you hear about this program? **ACADEMIC INFORMATION Current Class Status:** High School: Junior Senior College: Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Major: Name of School Currently Attending:

Please list all your extracurricular activities and positions held; for example: before and after school clubs, band, orchestra, student government, sports, cheerleading, theater, dance, civic groups, church groups, and employment. <i>Keep in mind that if you are over committed, you may not be a successful candidate.</i>
Will any of the above listed activities conflict with our typical Saturday morning activities? Most programs start at 9am Yes No
If yes, please explain any conflicts, and list time(s) and dates not available:
Skills, Talents, and Hobbies

uired.	·	hborhood clea	up: 1 rog. coc	

Email completed application: Keepcobbbeautiful@cobbcounty.org